

Monthly Traffic Report

Asheville Regional Airport

November, 2023



| Category | Nov 2023 | Nov 2022 | Percentage Change | *CYTD-2023 | **CYTD-2022 | Percentage Change | *MOV12-2023 | **MOV12-2022 | Percentage Change |
|----------------------------|------------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------------|------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| Passenger Traffic | | | | | | | | | |
| Enplaned | 99,713 | 78,734 | 26.7% | 1,037,587 | 843,692 | 23.0% | 1,116,711 | 906,980 | 23.1% |
| Deplaned | 99,790 | 77,272 | 29.1% | 1,031,130 | 836,569 | 23.3% | 1,110,538 | 899,957 | 23.4% |
| Total | 199,503 | 156,006 | 27.9 % | 2,068,717 | 1,680,261 | 23.1 % | 2,227,249 | 1,806,937 | 23.3 % |
| Aircraft Operations | | | | | | | | | |
| Airlines | 1,926 | 1,375 | 40.1% | 19,421 | 15,444 | 25.8% | 20,895 | 16,538 | 26.4% |
| Commuter/AirTaxi | 757 | 905 | -16.4% | 9,518 | 9,428 | 1.0% | 10,046 | 10,216 | -1.7% |
| Subtotal | 2,683 | 2,280 | 17.7 % | 28,939 | 24,872 | 16.4 % | 30,941 | 26,754 | 15.6 % |
| General Aviation | 3,751 | 3,578 | 4.8% | 42,898 | 44,408 | -3.4% | 45,507 | 47,750 | -4.7% |
| Military | 540 | 417 | 29.5% | 3,660 | 4,816 | -24.0% | 3,984 | 5,321 | -25.1% |
| Subtotal | 4,291 | 3,995 | 7.4 % | 46,558 | 49,224 | -5.4 % | 49,491 | 53,071 | -6.7 % |
| Total | 6,974 | 6,275 | 11.1 % | 75,497 | 74,096 | 1.9 % | 80,432 | 79,825 | 0.8 % |
| Fuel Gallons | | | | | | | | | |
| FF-100LL | 15,039 | 14,473 | 3.9% | 187,287 | 164,507 | 13.9% | 192,802 | 180,615 | 6.8% |
| FF-JETA-GA | 156,798 | 156,818 | 0.0% | 1,809,768 | 1,775,536 | 1.9% | 1,944,935 | 1,864,999 | 4.3% |
| Subtotal | 171,837 | 171,291 | 0.3 % | 1,997,055 | 1,940,043 | 2.9 % | 2,137,737 | 2,045,614 | 4.5 % |
| FF-JETA-AL | 1,015,985 | 736,707 | 37.9% | 10,209,033 | 8,037,639 | 27.0% | 10,939,857 | 8,635,910 | 26.7% |
| Subtotal | 1,015,985 | 736,707 | 37.9 % | 10,209,033 | 8,037,639 | 27.0 % | 10,939,857 | 8,635,910 | 26.7 % |
| Total | 1,187,822 | 907,998 | 30.8 % | 12,206,088 | 9,977,682 | 22.3 % | 13,077,594 | 10,681,524 | 22.4 % |

*CYTD = Calendar Year to Date and *Mov12 = Moving Twelve Months.

**Previous Year does not include charter activity.